

®

T.P.(C) No. 400 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.400/2003 (For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S.GUPTA CARDIAC CARE CENTRE & HOSPITAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OLYMPIC PHARMA CARE PVT. LTD.
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kakar, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Umesh Kumar Khaitan, learned counsel for the respondent, appears and takes notice.
Counter affidavit be filed in two weeks and rejoinder, if any, in two weeks thereafter.
List for final hearing on a Friday.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master