

8

T.P.(C) No. 400 OF 2003
ITEM No.209

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.400/2003

M/S.GUPTA CARDIAC CARE CENTRE & HOSPITAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OLYMPIC PHARMA CARE PVT. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)(For Final Disposal)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Aniruddha P.Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit is taken on record.

Petitioner is allowed two weeks' time for filing rejoinder.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master