

₪

T.P.(C) No. 400 OF 2003
ITEM No.206

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.400/2003

M/S.GUPTA CARDIAC CARE CENTRE & HOSPITAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OLYMPIC PHARMA CARE PVT. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that there is a connected matter filed by the respondent. T.P. (C) NO . 248/2004 is called and taken up for hearing with this matter. The opposite party (i.e. Petitioner herein) waives formal notice.

Heard both the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Orders reserved.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER